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General note: 
 
Service providers who wish to carry out activities on the company 
premises of Frankfurt-Egelsbach airport require written permission from 
TRIWO before they can start work.  
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1. Ground handling 

 

The services set out below are performed on request subject to availability of the necessary personnel, 
vehicles and equipment. 
 
The listed services are all special services that are provided by TRIWO outside of existing contracts. 
 
TRIWO shall only be liable within the scope of the statutory framework; however, liability for negligence 
is ruled out, and for non-tradesmen/non-businessmen liability for ordinary negligence is ruled out. The 
requesting company will indemnify TRIWO against all claims asserted by third parties against TRIWO 
on account of loss or damage. 
 
In addition, the regulations set out in the Airport Rules of Use for Frankfurt-Egelsbach airport shall apply 
in their latest, valid version. 
 
The place of performance is Frankfurt-Egelsbach airport. The place of jurisdiction is Wittlich/Germany. 
 
Any units commenced will be charged in full. All the amounts stated below are subject to VAT at the 
applicable rate. 

 
 
 
Service (including personnel) Explanation Amount 

Internal cleaning by contractual partner of TRIWO On req.1 

External cleaning by contractual partner of TRIWO On req.* 

Light basic cleaning Waste, vacuum cleaning € 65.52 

Vacuum cleaner rental fee Per process, max. 1 day € 16.38 

Waste disposal (no special waste) Per process € 10.92 

Towing Tow truck + adapter per process € 43.68 

Ground power unit (GPU)1 Per started period of 30 min. € 43.68 

Starting assistance Per process requested € 32.76 

Forklift (without personnel) Per started period of 30 min. € 68.64 

Passport clearance (non-Schengen) Per aircraft movement € 15.00 

  

 
1 On req. = on request 

1=  Use of an auxiliary power unit (APU, on-board auxiliary turbine) is permitted up to a maximum of 10 minutes after 
landing and for a maximum of 20 minutes before leaving the parking position for the purpose of taking off again. For 
any periods that exceed these times the airport operator will supply on request a ground power unit (GPU) for the aircraft 
against payment of a fee. Deviations from this regulation are subject to the approval of the airport operator. 

Source: Rules governing the use of the airport, part II 2.7 
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Service Explanation Amount 

Disposal of faeces without lavatory truck Per process € 98.28 

Fresh water supply Per process € 98.28 

(subject to availability)   

Fire protection during refuelling (e.g. Medical Flight)  

(including personnel) Per started hour 30 min. € 81.90 

Rescue vehicle   

(Unimog/tractor) Per started hour € 98.28 

Provision of snowplough Per started hour € 131.04 

Mower (large tractor) Per started hour incl. personnel € 131.04 

Mower (small tractor) Per started hour incl. personnel € 65.52 

Personnel (per person) Per started period of 15 min.  

 Flight control, refuelling services & hangar 
servces 

€ 21.84 

Provision of identity checking Per handling process On req.2 

Movement of aircraft > 2 t into/out of 
hangar 

Per process € 21.84 

  

 
2
 On request by third party 
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2. Aircraft handling 
 
 
Service  Explanation                           Amount 
Basic handling Per turnaround of aircraft above 8,618 kg      € 95.55 
 
 
TRIWO will provide basic handling for all aircraft above 8,618 kg MTOW. This basic handling includes 

crew support, e.g. help with relaying contact details for taxi companies, hotels or caterers, 

printing/duplication of weather and briefing documents, disposal of aircraft waste (not including special 

waste, not including toilet cleaning services), instruction of transfer service providers (chauffeur and 

limousine services, bus drivers) and provision of access to areas that are not publicly accessible, use of 

VIP/crew facilities and lounges (subject to availability). 

 
 
 
Further services available on request: 

 
Service Explanation Amoun

t Handling On request per aircraft turnaround € 228.80 

VIP/Crew Lounge Max. 5 persons € 45.76 

Washing dishes Per process € 13.10 

Coffee Per process (1 litre) € 43.68 

Water, tea Per process (1 litre) € 21.84 

Ice cubes Per 2 kg pack € 7.49 

Catering Order-specific On req. 

Newspapers Price plus fixed delivery charge On req. 
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3. Cargo handling 
 

TRIWO provides basic handling for all aircraft transporting air freight, airmail or courier/express/parcel 

consignments as well as special shipments (LHO, HEA, AVI, DGR, RAD etc.) to and/or from Frankfurt-

Egelsbach. 

 

This includes the provision of a dedicated apron for air freight, hotel arrangements (subject to 

availability), provision of briefing documents, organisation of crew catering where required, arrangement 

of a transport service provider, provision of wheel chocks, disposal of packaging waste and instruction 

of freight carriers/forwarders/couriers incl. permission and monitoring of their access to the non-public 

area (apron), coordination with customs where necessary. 

 

The maximum weight per packaging unit for forklift use is 1.5 metric tons. 

 
Service Explanation Amount 

Forklift (without personnel) Per started period of 30 min. € 68.64 

Use of personnel Per person and per started period of 
15 min. 

€ 21.84 

DGR check After prior registration and subject to 
availability 

€ 81.90 

 
 
4. Firefighting and rescue services 

 
Service Explanation Amount 

Fire truck TLF 24/50 or SLF 1200/500 
incl. equipment & personnel in use  Per hour 

€ 172.54 

Use of CO2 extinguisher up to 5 kg  Based on cost + 10% 

Use of extinguisher up to 6 kg  Based on cost + 10% 

Use of extinguisher up to 12 kg  Based on cost + 10% 

Use of extinguisher up to 50 kg  Based on cost + 10% 

Check of seal set on portable fire extinguisher Based on cost 

Oil binding agent / Bioversal Per use € 23.48 

Lightweight recovery equipment (Autolift) Per use € 32.76 

Large recovery equipment Per use € 65.52 

Use of airport sweeper Per hour € 43.68 

Pneumatic fluid collecting trough 
DAW 1100 

Per hour € 24.02 

Disposal of all fluids  Based on cost 
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5. Other services 

 
Service Explanation Amount 

Location rental - up to 4 hours 

- every further commenced hour 

€ 440.00 

€ 170.00 

Media support (photography) per supervisor and per commenced hour 

Media support (film) per supervisor and per commenced hour 

€ 90.00 

€ 110.00 

Tent hire Per day € 80.00 

Slot requests Per slot € 21.84 

Photocopying (A4) Per sheet € 0.29 

Coin for washing machine Cycle time 12 min. € 9.18 

Pre-payment of costs/catering 

6. Individual parking (all hangars)* 

12% of invoice amount On 

req. 

MTOW up to 

1,199 kg 

1,599 kg 

1,999 kg 

 € 14.69 

€ 20.19 

€ 26.16 

MTOW > 2.0 t individual parking plus hangarage  

3,000 kg 

4,000 kg 

5,000 kg 

6,000 kg 

7,000 kg 

8,000 kg 

9,000 kg 

10,000 kg 

15,000 kg 

20,000 kg 

 € 41.28 

€ 56.46 

€ 68.90 

€ 81.46 

€ 95.33 

€ 108.98 

€ 122.85 

€ 136.72 

€ 149.16 

€ 164.24 

 

* Subject to availability / long-term rental to be arranged via a dedicated rental agreement. 
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All additional services are generally subject to availability. Unlisted additional services for TRIWO 
personnel and equipment will be billed based on actual cost/time. 
 
 
Further services are available on request. 
 
 
All fees are fees in the sense of Section 10 (1) of the German VAT Act [UStG].  
This means that the party owing the fee is required to make separate payment of the VAT due, 
provided the services are liable for VAT and therefore VAT is payable. 
 
 
The Schedule of Fees comes into force as of 1 July 2023. 
 
Egelsbach, 31 May 2023 
 
 
TRIWO Egelsbach Airfield GmbH 
 
 
ppa. Christian Majer 
Site Manager 


